Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		112/18/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Oilgear Company	
Street Address:	2300 S. 51st St.	
City:	Milwaulkee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0838727	OILGEAR FLUID POWER
Registration Number:	0557611	OILGEAR
Registration Number:	0557612	OILGEAR
Registration Number:	0570865	OILGEAR
Registration Number:	0570866	OILGEAR
Registration Number:	1205956	TOWLER
Registration Number:	2441291	OASYS
Registration Number:	1291972	PETRODYNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: virginia.e.brown@thomson.com

Correspondent Name: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.

Address Line 1: 10 Light St.

REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0557

TRADEMARK

900065224

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Brown			
Signature:	/Beth Brown/			
Date:	12/21/2006			
Total Attachments: 2 source=838727-a#page2.tif source=838727-a#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0558

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, on January 28, 2005, THE OILGEAR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (the "Borrower") and LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, as Agent (the "Lender") entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Borrower assigned to the Lender certain of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademarks owned by the Borrower as further described therein (the "Collateral"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 9, 2005 in Reel 3024, frame 0977; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Security Agreement have been paid in full and the Lender no longer claims a security interest or any other interest in the Collateral under the Security Agreement or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby expressly releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Collateral (which Collateral is further described on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein) and reassigns, without representation, warranty or recourse, to Borrower all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of duplicate originals or counterparts, each of such duplicate originals or counterparts shall be deemed to be an original and all taken together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has duly executed this Release of Trademark Security Agreement this 15th day of December, 2006.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

Name: DALE P. GRZENIA

Title: Spales DIAZ PAZZIAZI

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 12/21/2006

SCHEDULE A

List of Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Status
OILGEAR FLUID POWER	838,727	Registered and renewed 2/10/1998
OILGEAR	557,611	Registered and renewed 9/27/2001
OILGEAR	557,612	Registered and renewed 9/28/2001
OILGEAR	570,865	Registered and renewed 5/21/2003
OILGEAR	570,866	Registered and renewed 5/21/2003
TOWLER	1,205,956	Registered and renewed 8/22/2002
OASYS	2,441,291	Registered and renewed 4/3/2001
PETRODYNE	1,291,972	Cancelled 06/04/2005